PIECES DETACHEES

Plateau de coupe

BT SF222
< $G635/153
e $6635/173

s’ T1048
w5 T21560
3505 T2156 1

SSM48 : M17E4, MH17E4, FE4
G17E4, F15E4

SRMA48 : ME4, MHEA4, FE4
G17E4, G15E4

03-000178-050216







Directions for use of Parts Catalogué

All component and option parts used for SSM48 — M mower are listed in this parts

catalogue.
NOTES : MI17 ceeveerevereees FOR TM 215,217 (STD)
MHI17 seeveeeeeess FOR TM215,7217 (HST), TMGIS8
Foeeecvncsniniinaee FOR SFZOO/ZBO
G‘,17 ............... FOR SG173
G115 seeeeecraeaanne FOR SG133/153
M ereremerereneenes FOR TM215,217 (STD)
MH creeereeeeenees FOR TM215,7217 (HST), TMGI8
B4 ceeeervenenees EUROPE AND OCEANIA

TYPE OF MODEL

® @

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

® ®

® ©

®

S i1jc ‘
KEY| PART CODE DESCR! P » T|l0 IR
_ PTION C | SSHABM] SSMABF | SSM48G | SRM4BM | SRMASBF | SRMASG i c | L | P REMARKS
1 | 8595-211-001-20 | CASE/UPPER + Ly
1A| 8657-201-031-00 | CASE/UPPER * Lo 1
2 | 8595-211-002-10 | CASE/LOYER ¥ S r
3 | v523-100-801-80 | PIN ¥ 2 2
4 | v211-260-803-00 | BOLT. SEXS ¥ ¢ §
‘ Ll I
% . 2
£ 2 3
N w3
1 1
~——

e,—/"r

il
OO ©

Parts numbers begin with ~V ~ and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.

"LH ~ and "RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.



SPC : The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
"% ~ means standard parts. |
"T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Upper column : QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M ~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" ¢ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
AR~ is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
Lower column : serial number

— 229 means serial number up to 229.

— 230 means serial number 230 and after.
ITC : Interchangeability
"1 -0OLD < NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.

"2 -0LD - NEW

Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.

37 -+OLD ->< NEW

Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.

COL : Color code
Color is signified with color, code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in (this column can be replaced by SET parts.

Example : Parts marked @ caﬁ be replaced by parts marked @B, and © for

©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
 When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No. -



The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4 G CRYSTAL BLUE 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-957-004-00
7F MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001~10 | 1300~954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as‘ color parts.

4. Serial_Numbers_:

For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

CREen CHEADISRIESNn
L ASEKI & CO,LTD. MADE IN JAPAN & B

5. Parts _Qrder

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.

2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.
Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair oi‘ guarantee the warrant.



FIG. 9 FIG. 2~7 FIG. 1

FIG. 11 4 7 \_/\ e

FIG. 8



CONTENTS

SSM48+«SRM48

JOINT (UNIVERSAL) SYSTEM «toreeeeesenmmmminteettmttimiiieetimimisintertetmin Fig. 1
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (F TYPE) «teerererrrersorsetsconteuuiierineetorcnmmenreeeeeannns Fig. 2
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (G TYPE) ‘eecreereeeereeccecennnn creessteeessrarestaalondicaestees Fig. 3
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (M TYPE) reerrreersereesrureasrenerireansiansiueesisnsseisensssens Fig. 4
PULLEY SYSTEM crreeeresestterraecnunenerenseniaraoranermanrerensenesnorsnssssssiesnseassssamiissesnssasss Fig. 5
METAL SYSTEIM reevereeserarsosrsettssenseretuasanserssetastsrarssarirnessssessesussiorrserssesssnessns Fig. 6
BLADE SYSTEM cerreeerrersessrreresuoreareerninensnsernsacasssneesssrnessnsstioires Yorevorsonsessansrnans Fig. 7
DECK SYSTEM revvcreereesaacenstsarnssucasnorsossncsrassssasssrnsersosnsspgbibusossossussnssasasassassasss Fig. 8
© COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM :ereeeeeeressseressrorineiniieniinieresbinieieiiiieiiiiiiimmimaos Fig. 9
COVER  (BELT) SYSTENM ++eeererererserestonmmmmmuinttetsetinimieteetteeetmmmmminsreemnio Fig. 10
WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM «oeeeerersermmruiiirtreiininiioneetmmmmmimmiereeeennn Fig 11
LIFT SYSTEM (F TYPE) reeeeesreeeeentumumuiinieictesbhiiiiiesisemiimimiseesstmmmmmmese Fig 12
LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE) «ereeereesrseerseesaseerisanisens T R R RPN Fig 13
CYLINDER SYSTEM (M TYPE) trerereersmmasestennmnentetiiniiiitsitniet st Fig 14
TLABEL +evrereerererteraetuattsetonmurrneenuastarsasrrnssusseaternetsrnessestssrsenserresssssnsersssernssassanns Fig 15



8595-101C

FIG. 1

JOINT (UNIVERSAL) SYSTEM

( TYPE EXCEPT H X0, 230~) 14{8; 1

2
i

1617 TYPE)

I~6- C
27,28
4~6
8~11
4~6 8 22,23,25
15’81; éé}(m TYPE NO. 230~)

4~6

15~17

(17 TYPE) 22
(17 TYPE) 25

21 (SSM48-M17 TYPE NO.1~229)
24 (SSH48-MH17 TYPE NO. 1~229)

3~6
9 ,\,161}29@ TYPE)
19,20,30

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION: E \YFE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
C | SSM4BM | SSMABF | SSM48G | SRM4SM | SRM4SF [ SRMASG| Cc | L | P

1 |8595-101~450-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET | % | i 1

2 | 8595-101-461-00 | SPLINEYOKE * 1 L

3 | 8595-101-412-00 | AS3-V ASSY | * 1 1 1 1

4 | 8654-101-230-00 | JOURNALCROSSE  ASSY | * 1 ! L 1

4 | 8654-101~230-00 | JOURNALCROSSE  ASSY| # 2 z

5 | 8654-101-232-00 | GREASENIPPLE £ | 1 1 1 1

5 | 8654-101-232-00 | GREASENIPPLE * 2 2

6 | 8654-101-233-00 | SURCLIP/HOLE ¥ 4 4 1 1

6 | 8654-101-233-00 | SURCLIP/HOLE * 8 8

7 |8595-101-471-00 | SHAFTYOKE ¥ 1 I

8 | 8595-101-422~00 | FITTING YOKE * 1 1 1 1

9 | 8654-101-230-00 | JOURNALCROSSE  ASSY | # 1 1 1 1

10 | 8654-101-232-00 | GREASENIPPLE M 1 1 1 1

11 | 8654-101-233-00 | SURCLIP/HOLE * 4 d 4 4

12 | V580-140-604-00| PIN, SPRING/6 X40 W | * 1 1 1 1

13 WIRE ) 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 | 8597-101~500-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | * Lo- 1

15 | 8657-101-501-00 | AS YOKE ASSY | # 1 1

16 | 8597-101-501-00 | SHAFTYOKE ASSY | # Lo- 1

17 | 8597-101-502-00 | SLEEVEYOKE * 330 1

18 | 8597-101-510-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | # 20- 1

19 | 8654-101-222-00 | SHAFTYOKE ASSY | * el ! 1 !

20 | 8654-101-212-00 | SLEEVEYOKE ASSY | * Il T 1 !

21 | 8657-101-500-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | # L.

22 | 8657-101-502-00 | SHAFT YOKE ASSY | * L

23 | 8657-101-503-00 | SLEEVE YOKE ASSY | # Long

24 | 8657-101-510-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | # L

25 | 8657-101-511-00 | SHAFT YOKE ASSY | # L. :

26 | 8595-101-400-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL * ) 1 1

27 | 8595-101-411-00 | SPLINEYOKE ¥ 1 1




8595-101C

FIG. 1

(f TYPE EXCEPT H NO. 230~) 14{

2
§ }1(@17 TYPE)
11

8~

8~11
,20

4~6
8~11

I~06-
11%26
27.28 (615

4~6%
15,19

L5~y

TYPE)

18
(MH TYPE NO. 230~)

(W17 TYPE) 22

(¥H1T TYPE) 25

8~11
22,23,25

23

9~11
19,20,30

20

3~6-

;;'29 (F TYPE)

JOINT (UNIVERSAL) SYSTEM

4~6 21 (SSH48-N17 TYPE NO.1~229)
24 (SSMAB-MH1T TYPE NO. 1~229)

1

1

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TVFEOF MODEL T16 18 REMARKS
C | SSMASM | SSMASF | SSM48G | SRMASM | SRMASF | SRM4SG| ¢ | L | P

28 | 8595-101-421-00 | SHAFTYOKE ASSY | # 1 T

29 | 8595-101-510-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET | # I i

30 | 8654-101-221-00 | FITTINGYOKE 1 i i
%

31

V580-140-804-00

PIN, SPRING/8 X40 ¥




8586-201D

FIG. 2

3

23 (SRM4B-F IYPE)\[
25 (SSM48~F TYPE)

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (F TYPE)

9

|
=
é ; %_)——:20

21

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION:

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM48F | SSM48G | SRMABM | SRMABF

SRM48G

roon

TGO

REMARKS

8595-201-011-00

CASE/BEVEL

1 1

7955-201-026-00

PLUG, DRAIN (1/4)

V211-561-002-00

BOLT/M10X20

8595-201-012-00

COVER/CASE

¥211-260-801-60

BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16

¥721-103-108-00

0-RING/G80

8595-201-013-00

SHAFT/INPUT

1594-218-001-00

BEARING/BALL 6305SH2

L=REv RN RE- N 1S) BRI NENVURE SCSET

V707-140-062-00

RING/SNAP

[
<

8595-201-025-00

SEAL/0IL

ey
ek

8595-201-250-00

GEAR/BEVEL/25-1 SET

o
[N

8595-201-014-20

SHAFT/OUTPUT

o
w

8595-201-015-00

WASHER/45X55X01

[y
S

v600-110-630-40

BEARING, RB/6304

ok
o

8595-201-016-00

SHIM/0. 1

e
(=23

8595-201-017-00

SHIN/0. 2

Y—
Q

8595-201-021-00

SHIM/0. 1

it
oo

8595-201-022-00

SHIM/0. 2

[y
S=}

¥600-110-600-60

BEARING, RB 6006

no
=

Y707-140-055-00

RING/SNAP

2
4
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

oo
oot

V744-130-551-20

SEAL, 0IL/TC305512

.

oo
Do

8595-201-023-00

PLATE/L/75X65

a3
o

8597-201-001-00

PLATE/L/60X62

Incd
=\

V211-561-002-00

BOLT/M10X20

L R B B I o B B e B ) T s T LI ) G Y e S S Y

oo
(S}

8595-201-024-00

PLATE/L/60X65

R AR BE B BE NE SR B SE SR SR EE BE BN SR NE R SR BEEX UK RE SRS et 1))




10

FIG. 3

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (G TYPE)

8595-201G

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM48F | SSM48G | SRMABM | SRM48F

SRM486

0——

roo

VDO

REMARKS

8595-201-058-00

CASE/BEVEL

1

1

8595-201-052-20

PLATE/1-108X112

8595-201-053-20

GASKET

Y781-160-000-40

PLUG/SCREW

[T RN S

v211-360-802-00

BOLT (SP) M8X20

V211-260-801-60

BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16

8595-201-054-10

SHAFT, INPUT

V744-125-470-80

SEAL, 0IL/TC25478

E-RRe RIEN RE- % U7 RIS RJCRE SRR

V705-140-047-00

RING, SNAP/47 €. -

[y
=]

8595-201-009-00

BEARING/RB6005

Pk
—

8595-201-270-00

GEAR/BEVEL/16-2 SET

o
[\

8595-201-059-00

SHAFT/OUTPUT

et
(=]

V600-110-630-30

BEARING, RB/6303

[y
ieS

v600-111-600-60

BEARING, RB

b
o1

Y707-140-055-00

RING/SNAP

e e B T G I B S B )

o
=

V744-130-551-20

SEAL, 0IL/T€305512

I
-3

8595-201-069-10

SHIM/0.1

ot
oo

8595-201-071-00

SHIM/0. 2

[y
o

8595-201-081-00

SHIM/0. 1

e I A I e e B e e e T o) R 1IN CH BN S SRS S Y [N L S SS ot ooy

R e B

0o
<

8595-301-510-40

CASE, BRACKET COMP

no
—

8597-301-002-00

BLOT/M10X25

B
(35

V411-260-014-00

WASHER, PL/M14

no
@

V304-260-010-00

NOT

N
oy

V401-160-010-00

WASHER, SP/M10

no
<

‘| ¥211-360-802-00

BOLT (SP) M8X20

02 el el Rl

o B TS S B RO

oY
=2

| 8597-301-001-00

PLATE/1/100X135

L AR B BE _BE BE K EE BE R BE N E K SR K R EE BN RE ZE JNE SE SR BE BE SRS Ee i)




FIG. 4

31

32— g

(SSM48-M TYPE)2Q
' 2

8595-201E

1.

11A

(SSM48-¥ TYPR).]17
© (SSM48-M TYPE)16

3

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (M TYPE)

11

0—%
JZ_9—35(sRus-¥ TyER)

KEY | PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM48F

SSM48G

SRM48M

SRM48F

SRM486

O-A—
o

IO

REMARKS

1 | 8595-211-001-20

CASE/UPPER

1
-229

1A| 8657-201-081-00

CASE/UPPER

2 | 8595-211-002-10

CASE/LOWER

1
230~
1

3 | v523-100-801-80

PIN

V211-260-803-00

BOLT, SEMS

O Y

5 | V201-260-807-50

BOLT/M8X75

V201-260-808-00

BOLT/M 8X80

6 | V401-160-008-00

WASHER, SP/M 8

7 | 7955-201-026-00

PLUG, DRAIN' (1/4)

8 |8595-211-003-10

SHAFT/INPUT

8595-211-003-20

SHAFT/INPUT

8657-201-082-00

SHAFT/INPUT

9 | V744-125-521-00

SEAL, 0IL/TC255210

8595-211-023-00

SEAL/0IL

8657-201-083-00

SEAL/0IL

V705-140-052-00

RING, SNAP/52 €

10A| V707-140-062-00

RING/SNAP

11 | 1594-221-001-00

BEARING/BALL 6205SH2

114} 1650-219-009-00

BEARING/BALL

12 | 8595-211-200-20

GEAR/BEVEL/21-2 SET

13 | 8595-211-004~-10

SHAFT/COUNTER

13A 1| 8595~-211-004-20

SHAFT/COUNTER

i4 | 8595-211-005-10

SHIN/0. 2

15 | 8595-211-010-00

SHIM/0. 2

16 | 8595-211-018-00

SHIM/0. 2

17 | 8595-211-019-00

SHIM/0.1

18 | 8595-211-021-00

SHIN/C. 1

19 | 8595-211-022-00

SHIM/0. 1

20 |8595-211-006-30

GEAR/SPUR/34

21 {Vv600-110-600-50

BEARING, RB/6005

AL AR SR B L SR S8 SR L N SR SR SR BE SE SR B SR EE N KRR RN RN [ T T A P e N v 17




12

8595-201E

FIG. 4

3@
-

o R
2

(SSM48-M TYPE).]7
(SSM48-M TYPE)1O

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (M

30 . :
35 (SRM48-M TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSm4au

SSMABF

SSM486G

SRM48M

SRMABF

REMARKS

o-4—
alele!
iy}

SRM48G

22

V600-110-630-40

BEARING,RB/6304

1

1

23

8595-211-007-20

GEAR/SPUR/21

i
229

23A

8597-201-053-00

GEAR/SPUR/21

1
230~

24

v600-110-600-60

BEARING, RB 6006

1

25

1594-221-001-00

BEARING/BALL 6205SH2

p

26

8595-211-024-00

SEAL/OIL

27

V707-140-055-00

RING/SNAP

28

8595-211-008-20

PLATE/L/130X109

[

2
H)
o

284

8597-201-051~00

PLATE/L/130X109

P
T

29

8595-211-009-10

PLATE/L/105X64

30

v211-361-002-00

BOLT, SEMS

31

V304-260-010-00

NUT

32

Y401~-160-010-00

WASHER, SP/M10

33

V411-260-014-00

WASHER, PL/M14

O A S e )

o i el

34

8595-301-007-10

BOLT/M10X20

34A

8597-301-002-00

BLOT/M10X25

E

35

8597-201-052-00

PLATE/STAY

LEE R R SR BE BE BE S8 K FE N SR SR SFTSETEETS No /)]




8595-2024

FIG. 5 PULLEY SYSTEM

SSM48-M No. 230~

13

(SSH48-M TYPR) 21

(SSH48-SRU48) 0D )}
|

SSM48-M No. 230~

1Sy

™~ -[ﬁ

KEY.| PART CODE DESCRIPTION E T¥PE _OF MODEL T 8 R| REMARKS
C | SSM48M| SSM4SF | SSMA4SG | SRMA8M | SRMASF | SRMA8G| c | L | P
1 | 8657-202-001-00 | PULLEY/VB125 * el t ! 1 1 1
2 | 8654-202-016-00 | KEY/06X06X28 * Lol 1 1 1 L 1
3 | 1434-211-004-00 | COLLAR/26X36X3 * -l " ! ! ! !
4 | 8657-202-001-00 | PULLEY/VB125 * N B 2 2 2 2
5 | 8654-202-016-00 | KEY/06X06X28 * o 2 2 2 2
6 | 3746-111-011-00 | WASHER, BRAKE DRUM * N 2 2 2 2
7 | V401-160-016-00 | WASHER, SP/¥16 * o 2 2 2 2
8 | v304-460-016-00 | NUT/M16 * S 2 2 2 2
9 |8595-202-520-10 | ARM, TENTION * Logl 1 1
9A | 8597-202-500-00 | ARM/TENSION  ASSY | # | T ! ! ! !
10 | 1560-275-012-00 | BUSH/16X18X20 * Gl P 2
* 10A | 8597~202~501-00 | BUSH/16X18X15 * -l - 2 2 é 2
11 |8593-014-200-10 | PULLEY COMP - * 1 ! 1 1 1 1
12 | V704-140-017-00 | RING, SNAP/17 C * : 1 ! 1 t 1
13 | V704-140-016-00 | RING, SNAP/16 € * 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 |3621-211-003-00 | WASHER * 1 1 ! 1 ! !
15 | V760~-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * lo-| 1 1 ! 1 i
16 | 3737-341-006-00 | SPRING, CHAIN TENSION | * ! 1 1 ! ! !
17 | 3737~341-007-00 | ROD, CHAIN TENSION * 1 ! 1 L 1 1
18 |V304-260-008-00 | NUT/¥ 8 * 2 2 2 ¢ 2 2
19 | 8595-202-500-30 | PULLY/VB120 CONP | * Lo
20 |V411-260-016-00 | WASHER / M16 * 1 t !
‘21 | 8595-203-002-20 | BELT, V/B091 * Lo
22 | 8595-203-003-00 | BELT/VB092 * el T ! ! ! 1




14

8595-301D

SSM48-M No. 1~228

FIG. 6

SSM48-M No. 230~

METAL SYSTEM

ey |§ TYPE OF MODEL Ilc|c
PART CODE DESCRIPTION G |SSM48M | SSM4SF | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMASF | SRM48G E E }; REMARKS
1 | 8657-301-004-00 | METAL/SIDE * Bao L 2 i . 2
2 | V211-261-002-50 | BOLT (S) M10X25 * o] N8 § s 6 6
3 | 8657-301-006-20 | SHAFT/BRADE * 2l 2 2 ¢ 1
4 |1594-221-001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205SH2 | # ol 2 2 2 2
5 | V600-110-690-80 | BEARING * | 2 2 2 L
6 | V705-140-052-00 | RING, SNAP/52 C * fa0-| s § 6 §
7 | 8654-301-004-00 | SEAL/0IL * L B ¢ 2 2 2
8 | V744-135-520-80 | SEAL, 0IL/TC35528 * N ¢ 2 2 2
9 | 8657-301-007-00 | COLLAR/BRADE * £ 2 2 i 2 2
10 | V707-140-062-00 | RING/SNAP * b | F 2 ¢ 2 2
11 | ¥760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * ol 2 2 2 2
11 |V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * %02
12 | 8657-301-005-00 | METAL/CENTER ¥ boe| 1 1 1 ! 1
13 | V211-261-002-50 | BOLT (S) M10X25 * A 3 3 3 s
14 | V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE ¥ Lol ! 1 1 : 1
15 | 8657-301-009-00 | PIPE/GREASE * b | : 1 1 1
16 | V304-260-010~00 | NUT * Lol 1 1 ! 1 1
17 | 1594-221~001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205SH2 | % | 55 | ! ! ! !
18 | V600-110-690-80 | BEARING * I ! 1 1 L
19 | V705-140-052-00 | RING, SNAP/52 C * -l ° 3 $ 3 3
20 | 8654-301-004-00 | SEAL/OIL * -l ! ! 1 1
- 21 | V744-135-520-80 | SEAL, 0IL/TC35528 * Il T 1 1 1 1
22 | 8657-301-007-00 | COLLAR/BRADE * ol ! 1 1 ! 1
23 | V707-140-062-00 | RING/SNAP * ol ! ! ! 1 r
24 | 8657-301-008-00 | COLLER/26X34X15 * o] ! ! 1 1 1
25 | 8595-301-013-10 | METAL * 302
26 | ¥210-260-601-20 | BOLT, SEMS | Sl
27 | 8595-301-520-00 | PULLY/VB120 CoMP | # -
28 | 8595-301-011-00 | BEARING/BALL * 3 o
29 | 8595-301-008-00 | BEARING/BALL * %% I




8595-301D

FIG. 6

SSM48-M No. 1~229

METAL SYSTEM

15

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION. | b YYPE OF MODEL 716 |8| RemARKs
C | SSMASM | SSMASF | SSMASG | SRMASM | SRMASF [SRM4SG i c | L | P

30 | V705-140-040-00 | RING, SNAP/40 C % | 5,

31 | V705-140-047-00 | RING, SNAP/47 C £ 3,

32 | 8595-301-005-30 | HUB, BLADE | 5.

33 | 8595-301-012-00 | HUB/17X25X18 £ 3

34 | V304-460-014-00 | NUT/M14 % Sos

35 | V401-160-014-00 | WASHER, SP/N14 x| 3.

36 | V304~260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 £ | 5.

37 | VA01-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 x| 5,

38 | 8595-301-031-00 | SHAFT/BRADE * 2 Z




16

8595-306A

SSM48-H No. 1~228

FIG. 7

SSH48-H No. 230~

(SRM48) 1.2 -

BLADE SYSTEM

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 'S TYPELOF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
v C | SSMABM | SSM48F | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMA4S8F | SRM4SG| C | L | P
1 | 8595-306-002-00 | BLADE/60X428 * S 3

2 |.8657-306-002-00 | WASHER/15X60X06 * 3904 3 3 3

3 | 8595-305-011-00 | SHIM/1. 2 | M AR AR

3 | 8595-305-011-00 | SHIM/1. 2 £ | A

4 | V304-460-014-00 | NUT/M14 * ", : : ’

5 | 8595-306-061-00 | BLADE/50X426 * S

6 | 8595-305-012-00 | WASHER/14X55X05 * -

7 |8595-306-004-00 | BLADE/60X428/C * : 3

8 | 8595-306-005-00 | WASHER/20X60X06 ¥ 3 3

9 | 8595-306-006-00 | SHIM/1. 2 % 3 8

10 | 8595-306-007~00 | NUT/M20X1. 5 * 3 3

11 | V401-160-020-00 | WASHER, SP/M20 * 8 3

12 | 8597-306-001-00 | BLADE/50X429 * 3 3

13 | 8597-306-002-00 | BLADE/50X429/C * 8




17

FIG. 8 DECK SYSTEM

8595-402D

S "TYPE OF MODEL 1]cle

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION: C | SSM48M | SSMABF | SSM48G | SRMASM | SRMASF | SRM48G E CIB REMARKS
1 |8595-402-810-21 | DECK/MOYER/48  COMP | # b 4G

1A | 8595-402-810-30 | DECK/MOWER/48  COMP | # N 4G

2 | 8595-608-082-00 | PIN/16X96 * &

3 | 1560-601-028~00 | SPRING/HC042 * 2

4 | v580~140-504-00 | PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥ | # 2

5 | 8597-402-510-00 | DECK/MOWER/48  COMP | # 7F

6 | 8597-402-310-10 | DECK/MOWER/48/F COMP | #

7 | 8595-402-220-00 | DECK/MOWER/48/F COMP | # 4G

8 | 8597-402-230-00 | DECK/MOWER/48/G CONP | #
9 DECK/MOWER/48/G COMP | #* 7P

8595-402-260-00




18

8595-405A

SSM43-M No. 1~229

FIG. 9

(55448) (SRM48)

COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL

. S 1fcla

KEY P,ART CODE DESC‘RlpTION cP: SSMA48M | SSMABF | SSM48G | SRMABM | SRMABF | SRMA8G E CL) E REMARKS

1 | 8595-405-600-00 | STOPPER/LH COMP | # | ! !

2 | 8595-405-610-00 | STOPPER/RH COMP | # 1 1

.3 |V211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) * -8 2

4 | 8595-406~220-00 | COVER/DISCHARGE COMP | # 1 7F

4 | 8595-406-220-01 | COVER/DISCHARGE COMP | * 19 1 4G

5 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/M8 * 1 4 1

6 | 3768-112-001-00 | SPRING, CLUTCH RETURN/| # 1 1 1

7 | v201-260-803-00 | BOLT/M 8X30 ¥ Lol 1 1

8 | v304-260-008-00 | NUT/¥ 8 * Lol 1 1

9 | 8597-406-200-20 | GUIDE COMP | # ) 1 1 7F

9 | 8597-406-200-21 | GUIDE COMP | # 1 4G

10 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/MS * %00

10 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/M8 ¥ 3 3 8

11 | 8597-406-001-00 | PLATE/L/65XX55 * 1 (O
12 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/NS * 2 2

13 | 8597-406-210-00 | PLATE/1/25X64 ¥ 1 1

14 | 8595-406-210-50 | COVER/DISCHARGE * Loag

15 | 3737-341~007-00 | ROD, CHAIN TENSION * Lo




19

FIG. 10 COVER (BELT) SYSTEM

8 (SRH48-M TYPE)

1 (SsM48-F TYPR)

12 (ssMds-¥ TYPER)

o
5

12A (S$M48—M TYPE)

16 (ssM48-6 TYPR) 14 (SRM48-G TYPE)

8595-407B

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION: § (YFE OF MODEL + 8 R|{ REMARKS
C | SSMA8M | SSMABF | SSM4BG | SRMABM | SRMASF | SRM48G| C | L | P

1 | 8595-407-220-00 | COVER/BELT/LH/F COMP | * ! 4G

2 | 2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 * 1 1 L 1

2 | 2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 * 2a0- £

3 | 8595-407-230-00 | COVER/BELT/RH/F COMP | * ! 4G

4 |2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 * . 1

4 | 2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 * 2 2 2 2

5 |V362-260-008~00 | NUT/WASHER * § 8 & 8 8 8

6 | 8595-407-003-00 | COVER/UNIVERSAL * 1 1 4G

7 | V362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER * 1 4

8 | 8597-407-520-00 | COVER/BELT/LH — COMP | * 1 7F

9 | 8597-407-530-00 | COVER/BELT/RH  COMP | # 1 7F

10 | 8597-407-310-00 | COVER/BELT/LH/F COMP | # 1 4G

11 | 8597-407-320-00 | COVER/BELT/RH/F COMP | # 1 4G

12 | 8595-407-810-00 | COVER/BELT/LH  COMP | # Lo 7F

124 | 8595-407-810-10'| COVER/BELT/LH  COMP | # 330- 3| 7F

13 | 8595-407-820-00 | COVER/BELT/RH  COMP | #* Long 7F

13A | 8595-407-820-10 | COVER/BELT/RH  COMP | # Yoo 3| 7F

‘14 | 8597-407-220-00 | COVER/BELT/LH/G COMP | # 1 7F

15 | 8597-407-230-00 | COVER/BELT/RH/G COMP | # 1 7F

16 | 8595-407-240-00 | COVER/BELT/LH/G COMP | # 1 7F

17 | 8595-407-250-00 | COVER/BELT/RH/G COMP | # 1 7F




20

8595-501A

FIG. 11

No. 1~229
(S5M48-M TYPE)

20 (s 22

WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM

(KEY17, 19, 22, 27~34, 40~43, 46, 47 FOR SSM48-M
(KEY1~39 FOR SSM48-F TYPE) '
(KEY17, 19, 22, 27~34 FOR SSM48-G TYPE-SRM48-G TYPE) -
(KEY17, 19, 22, 27~34, 40 FOR SRM48-M TYPE) -

(KEY1~20, 26~39, 44, 45 FOR SRM48-F TYPE)

(R H) (SSH48-F TYPE)

TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM48F | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMABF

SRM486

o——

VIO

REMARKS

8595-501-310-00

FORK/WHEEL ASSY

2 2

8654~-501-201-00

BUSH/30X34X20

3670-701-010-00

WASHER/30X50X05

V704-140-030-00

RING, SNAP/30 C

1427-432-005-00

COLLAR, THRUST

¥760-150-000-00

NIPPLE, GREASE

8595-501-280-00

PIN/GAUGE CoMp

2144~106-005-00

PIN/10X53

E=REe RIEN RE-- 3 N5 BRSNS RJURE SRR

8654-501-006-10

SPRING/CLIP

it
<

8595-501-320-00

WHEEL/GAUGE ASSY

ok
o

8595-501-350-00

WHELL ASSY

ot
oo

8595-501-360-00

TIRE/8X3. 00~4  ASSY

—
«w

8595-501-007-00

PIN/20X112

ot
-

V760-150-000-00

NIPPLE, GREASE

ey
T

V304-460-016-00

NUT/N16

L T S ST ST U TR I R N-| B U CH S

[
(=2

Y401-160-016-00

WASHER, SP/M16

—
-3

8595-501-001-10

WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT

4
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1

e

[
-~

8595-501-001-10

WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT

—
-3

8595-501-001-10

WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT

ot
[0

8595-501-006-00

PIN/12X119

-t
o

v362-260-008-00

NUT/WASHER

[y
=]

v362-260-008-00

NUT/WASHER

Pt
=]

V362-260-008-00

NUT/WASHER

4
230-

Do
<

V411-260-012-00

WASHER /M12

Do
et

8595-501-001-10

WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT

no
oo

8595-505-051-20

PIN/12X108

4
Do

8595-505-051~-20

PIN/12X108

Do
1D

85985-505-051~20

PIN/12X108

no
w

v362-260-008-00

NUT/WASHER

[\
>

8595-501-240-00

ARM/GAUGE/LH covp

******************************Oﬂ.m




21

FIG. 11 WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM
P_41 29 | (R H)(SSM48-F TYPE) |
TUX g
P
43 € it
i
23 <

No. 1~228 40 ? ‘X\ <

~f >R 1 §
e [ — ] R o
T 39 ,_"2

~~

@f\/ /b ™ Q\a (KBY17, 19, 22, 27~ 34, 40~43, 46, 47
|

B

FOR SSM48-M TYPE) é

< KEY1~39 FOR SSMA8-F TYPE : ,
2 w18 EKEYI’I, 19, 22, 27~34 FOR SSP)J48~G TYPE SRH48-G TYPE) %@3 13
20 (R 22 (REY1T, 19, 22, 27~34, 40 FOR SRMAS-M TYPE) 4 14
(KEY1~20, 26~39, 44, 45 FOR SRM48-F TYPE)
8595-5014
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION § IYPE OF MODEL + 8 R| REMARKS
C | SSM48M | SSMABF | SSM48G | SRM4SM | SRMASF | SRMASG| c | L

25 | 8595-501-250-00 | ARM/GAUGE/RH  COMP | # 1
26 | v211-261-002~50 | BOLT (S} M10X25 * 8 8
27 | 8657-501-540-00 | FORK/WHEEL/R  COMP | * . 2 2 2 7F
27 | 8657-501-540-01 | FORK/WHEEL/R  COMP | * ) 2 2 4G
28 | 8595-505-002-00 | PIN/08X44 * 2 z ¢ 2 2 2
29 | 1427-317-003-00 | CLIP, PIN * 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 | 8657-501-530-00 | WHEEL/GAUGE ASSY | * P 2 2 2 2
31 | 8654-501-283-00 | BUSH/22X25X25 * o 1 1 4 4
32 | V580-140-504-00 | PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥ | # S| E 2 ¢ 2 2
33 | VA11-260-022-00 | WASHER, PL/M22 * gl ? 2 2 2 2
34 | V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * ool 2 2 2 2
35 | 8595-501-330-00 | HUB/REAR/LH COMP | #* 1 1
36 | 8595-501-340-00 | HUB/REAR/RII COMP | # 1 1
37 | 8595-501-008-00 | PIN/16X33 * 2 2
38 | V411-260-016-00 | WASHER / M16 * 2 2
39 | v500-163-002-50 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X25 % 2 2
40 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/MS * d0mg
41 | 8595-501-500-30 | FORK, WHEEL * 2o
42 | 8595-501-510-00 | WHEEL, GAUGE ASSY * 20
43 | 1560-285-006-20 | BUSH/16X24X21 * Lo ,
44 |8597-501-310-00 | ARM/GAUGE/LH  COMP | # 1
45 | 8597-501-320-00 | ARM/GAUGE/RH  COMP | # I
46 | 8595-501-005-20 | PIN/16X94 * 2o
47 | V363-260-010-00 | NUT/M10 ¥ | T




22

8595-510

FIG. 12

LIFT SYSTEM (F TYPE)

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPT! S TYRE OF MODEL H S8
CRIPTION C | SSM48M | SSMABF | SSM48G | SRMABM | SRMASF | SRMA8G g E ,'3 REMARKS
1 | 8595-510-004-00 | PIN/19X135 * % . 2
2 | 1421-502-002-00 | PIN, LINK ¥ % 2
3 | 8595-510-019-00 | HOLDER/MOWER * 2 2
4 | 8595-608-083-00 | PIN/16X65 ¥ 2 2
5 | 7957-405-003-00 | PIN, HAIR % 2 z
6 | 8595-510-002-00 | BOLT/M12X50 * 2 2
7 | V411-260-012-00 | WASHER /N12 ¥ 1 4
8 | V411-260-016-00 | WASHER / M16 ¥ 2 2
9 | V401-160-012-00 | WASHER, SP/M12 * 2 2
10 | V304-460-012-00 | NUT/M12 ¥ 2 z
11 | 8595-510-023-00 | PIN/12X83 * 1 1
12 | V720-101-800-90 | O-RING/P 9 * 1 1
13 | 1427-317-003-00 | CLIP, PIN * 1 1




8597-808

8—No. 230~

( SSM4
SRM48~No. 1~

FIG. 13

(=t 1)

(SSM48—No. 1
=

LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE)

(SSM48—No. 1~229)

~328) 42
’._:‘!,

23

45 (SSH48—No. 1~229)

23

KEY| PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM4BF | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMABF

SRM48G

o——
roo

TIO

REMARKS

8595-608-081-00

BRACKET/FRONT

2

2

v201-361-203-00

BOLT/M12X30

V401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

8657-608-510-00

ARM/FRONT CONP

8595-608-082-00

PIN/16X96

1560-601-028~00

SPRING/HC042

V580-140-504-00

PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥

e e B O

8595-608-820-00

HITCH/ARM COMP

COI00  m3 i | U1 G0 I DD

8595-608-082-00

PIN/16X96

—t
<

1560-601-028-00

SPRING/HC042

o
ek

¥580-140-504-00

PIN, SPRING/5 ~X40 ¥

—
oo

8657-608-850-00

BRACKET/MID/LH COMP

PCTETIE ]  CHR X

g

V203-361-003-50

o
(Vo]

BOLT

—t
W

V401-160-010-C0

WASHER, SP/M10

[
ot

8657-608-860~00

BRACKET/MID/RH COMP

R I
=

o
[=r}

V203-361-003-50

BOLT

—
<

V401-160-010-00

WASHER, SP/M10

oy
o]

8597-608-510-00

ARM/MID/LH CoMP

8
T

[y
(3=

8657-608-052-00

PIN/16X43

Do
[

1427-317-003-00

CLIP, PIN

Do
o

8597-608-520-00

ARM/MID/RH COMP

=

13
oo

8657-608-052-00

PIN/16X43

DD
W

1427-317-003-00

CLIP, PIN

o
=

8595-608-870-00

STOPPER COMP

[N
52

1593-101-012-00

STOPPER

D2
<N

V304-260-012-00

NUT/M12

e
~3

8657-608-560-10

LINK/REAR ASSY

0o
[#]

8654-501-283-00

BUSH/22X25X25

no
=]

8657-608-580-10

BRACKET/REAR/LH COMP

e
<

V762-150-000-00

NIPPLE, GREASE/B-M6F

LA AR B SR NE BE SR B SE R SE L SE BE BE SR BE BN BE NE SR BESE ER U R R SRS Nela vl

[T o T B T S ST B Y P S

LU S T T B L Bt St A L T S R O R N T T LI G S RN [ e s iy




24

8597-608

LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE)

FIG. 13

(g 1)

(SSM48—No. 1~229) 42
Y

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL
SSMABF { SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMASF

O—4—
roo
oo

REMARKS

SRM486

DESCRIPTION. SSHAaH

31

V201-361-203-00

2 2

BOLT/M12X30

32

V401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

33

8657-608-051-10

BRACKET/REAR/RH

34

¥201-361-203-00

BOLT/M12X30

35

Y401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

36

8657-608-590-10

FORK/A CoMP

37

8657-608-610-10

FORK/B COMP

38

V304-260-016-00

R DN RI) RN D9 e D

NUT/M16

39

8657-608-053-10

PIN/12X42

40

1427-317-003-00

CLIP, PIN

41

V411-260-012-00

2
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
4

WASHER /M12

42

8657-608-520-00

BRACKET/MID/LH . COMP

43

8657-608-530-00

LR NN B S

BRACKET/MID/RH COMP

44

8657-608-540-00

ARM/MID/LH COMP

45

8657-608-550-00

LA B SR SR SR BE BE SR 3 XK BE BE BE BE ENehiI/)]

ARM/MID/RH COMP




8657-610

FIG. 14

CYLINDER SYSTEM (M TYPE)

25

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION: r§ I YFE OF MODEL % 8 S REMARKS
C | SSM48M | SSMASF | SSM48G | SRMABM | SRMASF | SRMASG i c | L | P

1 | 8657-610-510~20 | BRACKET/CYLINDE COMP | # 1 1

2 | v201~361-203-00 | BOLT/M12X30 % 3 3

3 | VA01~160-012-00 | WASHER, SP/M12 * 3 3

4 | K182-032-000-00 | CYLINDER ASSY ¥ ! 1

5 | K182-032-001-00 | PISTON % 1 1

6 | K182-002-002-00 | STOPPER, PISTON * 1 1

7 | K182-032-002-00 | ROD PACKING * 1 L

8 | K182-032-003-00 | DUST/SEAL * 1 i

9 | 1608-206-240-00 | ADAPTER (90°) ORIFICE | # 1 1

10 | 1608-206-241-00 | BOLT * 1 1

11 | 8657-610-051-00 | PIN/15X88 * 2 2

12 | 1427-317-003-00 | CLIP, PIN * 2 2

13 | 1682-408-220-00 | HOSE/DERIVERY ~ ASSY | # 1 1

14 | 3768-185-022-10 | ADAPTER{(90° /PUMP) * 1 1
% 2 2

ot
w1

1342-402-006-00

BAND, WIRE/250




26

FIG. 15  LABEL

At

Ak (B =2 |
B
6 I S=EetiE ===
(SSM48) s ‘ = &= =
9 7
(M, ¢ TYPR) (F TYPE)

8
& =%
=<}
10
(M TYPE)
8595-90G1A
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION fs; TYFE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
C | SSM48M | SSMA8F | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRM48F | SRM48Gic | L | P
1 |2500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE * 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 | 8654-901-001-00 | LABEL/NOISE/L¥A/105 | # 1 L 1 1 1 i
3 | 8595~901-005-00 | LABEL/DANGER/DISCHAR | % ! ! !
4 |8595-901-006-00 | LABEL/WARNING/BELT | # 1 1 ! 1 1 1
5 | 8595-901-007-00 | LABEL/WARNING/HOT * 1 1 1 1 1 .
6 | 2500-901-014-30 | LABEL/DANGER * 2 2 2
6 | 2500-901-014-30 | LABEL/DANGER * 3 3 3
7 | 8595~801-008-00 | LABEL/CUTTING/48F * 1 1
8 | 8654~901-002-00 | LABEL/PTO * -l ! 1 t ! 1
9 | 8595-903-081-00 | LABEL/GAUGE¥HEEL ¥ 1 1 1 1
10 | 1593-901-015-00 | LABEL/MAINTENANCE * 1 1




NUMERICAL INDEX 8595-097-100-10

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
K182-002-002-00 14 6 V363-260-008~00 9 10 1 V704-140-016-00 5 13
K182-032-000-00 14 4 9 12 V704-140-017-00 5 12
K182-032-001-00 14 5 11 40 V704-140-030-00 11 4
K182-032-002-00 14 7 V363-260-010-00 11 47 V105-140-040-00 6 30
K182-032-003-00 14 8 V401-160-008-00 4 6 V705-140-047-00 3 9
V201-260-803-00 9 7 6 37 : 6 31
V201-260-807-50 4 5 V401-160-010-00 3 24 V705-140-052-00 4 10
V201-260-808-00 4 5A 4 32 6 6
V201-361-203-00 13 2 13 14 6 19
' 13 '31 13 17 V707-140-055-00 2 20

13 34 V401-160-012-90 12 9 3 15

14 2 13 3 4 27

V203-361-003-50 13 13 13 32 V707-140-062-00 - 2 9
13 16 13 35 4 104

V210-260-601-20 6 26 14 3 6 10
V211-260-801-60 2 5 V401-160-014-00 6 35 . 6 23
3 6 V401-160-016-00 5 7 V720-101-900-90 12 12

V211-260-802-00 9 3 11 16 V721-103-108-00 2 6
V211-260-803-00 4 4 V401-160-020-00 7 11 V744-125-470-80 3 8
V211-261-002-50 3] 2 V411-260-012-00 11 20 V744-125-521-00 4 9
6 13 12 7 V744-130-551-20 2 21

11 26 13 41 3 16

V211-360-802-00 3 5 V411-260-014-00 3 22 V744-135-520-80 6 8
3 25 . 4 33 ’ 6 - 21

V211-361-002-00 4 30 V411-260-016-00 5 20 V760-150-000-00 . 5 15
V211-561-002-00 2 3 11 38 6 11
2 24 12 -8 6 14

V304-260-008-00 5 18 V411-260-022-00 11 33 11 6
6 36 V¥500-163~002-50 11 39 11 14

9 8 V523-100-801-80 4 3 11 34

V304-260-010-00 3 23 V580-140-504-00 8 4 V762-150-000-00 13 30
4 31 11 32 V781-160-000-40 3 4

. 8 - 16 13 T 1342-402-006-00 14 15
V304-260-012-00 13 26 13 11 1421-502-002-00 12 2
V304-260-016-00 13 38 ¥580-140-604-00 1 12 1427-317-003-00 11 29
V304-460-012-00 12 10 V580-140-804-00 1 31 12 13
V304-460-014-00 6 34 V600-110-600-50 4 21 13 20
7 4 V600-110-600-60 2 19 13 23

V304-460-016-00 5 8 4 24 13 40
11 15 V600-110~-630-30 3 - 13 14 12

V¥362-260-008-00 10 5 V600-110-630-40 2 14 1427-432-005-00 11 - b
10 7 : ) 4 22 1434-211-004-00 5 3

11 19 ¥600-110-690-80 6 5 1560-275-012-00 5 10

11 23 6 18 1560-285-006-20 11 C 43

V363-260-008-00 9. 5 V600-111-600-60 3 14 1560-601-028-00 - 8 3

27



28

8595-097-100-10
PART CODE F1G. KEY - PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
1560-601-028-00 13 6 | 8595-201-016-00 2 15 | 8595-301-013-10 6 25
13 10 | 8595-201-017-00 2 16 | 8595-301-031-00 6 38
1593-101-012-00 13 25 | 8585-201-021-00 2 17 | 8595-301-510-40 3 20
1593-901-015-00 15 10 | 8595-201-022-00 2 18 | 8595-301-520-00 6 27
1594-218-001-00 2 8 | 8595-201-023-00 2 22 | 8595-305-011-00 7 3
1594-221-001-00 4 11 | 8595-201-024-00 2 25 | 8595-305-012-00 T 6
: 4 25 | 8595-201-025-00 2 10 | 8595-306-002-00 7 1
6 4 | 8595-201-052-20 3 2 | 8595~306-004-00 7 1
6 17 | 8595-201-053-20 3 3 | 8595-306-005-00 1 8
1608-206-240-G0 14 9 | 8595-201-054-10 3 7 | 8595-306-006-00 7 9
1608-206-241-00 14 10 | 8595-201-053-00 3 11 8595-306-007-00 7 10
1650-219-009-00 4 11A| 8595-201-059-00 3 12 | 8585-306-061-00 1 5
1682-408-220-00 14 13 | 8595-201-069-10 3 17 |8595-402-220-00 8 7
2144-106-005-00 11 8 | 8595-201-071-00 3 18, 8595-402-260-00 8 9
2149-602-012-00 10 2 | 8595-201-081-00 3 19 | 8595-402-810-21 8 1
10 41 8595-201-250-00 2 11| 8595-402-810-30 8 1A
2500-901-014-30 15 6 | 8585-201-270-00 3 11 | 8595-405-600-00 9 1
2500-901-027-00 15 1} 8595-202-500-30 5 19 | 8595-405-610-00 9 2
3621-211-003-00 5 14 | 8595-202-520-10 5 9 | 8595-406-210-50 9 14
3670-701-010-00 11 3| 85695-203-002-20 5 21 | 8595-406-220-00 9 4
3737-341-006-00 5 16 | 8595-203-003-00 5 22 | 8595-407-003-00 10 §
3737-341-007-00 9 17 | 8595-211-001-20 4 1| 8595-407-220-00 10 1
9 15 | 8595-211-002-10 4 2 | 8595-407-230-00 10 3
3746-111-011-00 5 6 | 8595-211-003-10 4 8 | 8595-407-240-00 10 16
3768-112-001-00 9 6 | 8595-211-003-20 4 84| 8595-407-250-00 10 17
3768-185-022-10 | 14 14 | 8595-211-004-10 4 13 | 8595-407-810-00 10 12
7955-201-026-00 2 2 | /8595-211-004-20 4 13A} 8595-407-810-10 10 12A
4 7./ 8595-211-005-10 4 14 | 8595-407-820-00 10 13

7957-405-003-00 12 5 1 8595-211-006-30 4 20 | 8595-407-820-10 10 13A
8593-014-200-10 5 117 ) 8595-211-007~20 4 23 | 8585-501-001-10 11 17
8595-101-400-00 1 26 | 8595-211-008-20 4 28 11 21
8595-101-411-00 1 27 | 8595-211-009-10 4 29 | 8595-501-005-20 11 46
8595-101-412-00 1 3| 8595-211-010-00 4 15 | 8595-501-006-00 11 18
§595-101-421-00 1 28 | 8595-211-018-00 4 16 | 8595-501-007-00 11 13
8595-101-422-00 . 1 8 | 8595-211-0139-00 4 17 | 85385-501-008-00 11 37
8595-101-450-00 1 1] 8595-211-021-00 4 18 | 8595-501-240-00 11 24
8595-101-461-00 1 2 | 8595-211-022-00 4 19 | 8595-501-250-00 11 25
8§595-101-471-00 1 7| 8595-211-023-00 4 9A| 8595-501-280-00 11 1
8595-101-510-00 1 29 | 85956-211-024-00 4 26 | 8595-501-310-00 11 1
8595-201-009-00 3 10 | 8595-211-200-20 4 12 | 8595-501-320-00 11 10
8595-201-011-00 2 14 8595-301-005-30 6 32 | 8595-501-330-00 11 35
8595-201-012-00 2 4 | 8595-301-007-10 4 34 | 8595-501-340-00 11 36
85695-201-013-00 2 ~7 1 8595-301-009-00 8 29 | 8595-501-350-00 11 11
8595-201-014-20 2 12 | 8595-301-011-00 6 28 | 8595-501-360-00 11 12
8595-201-015-00 2 13 ] 8595-301-012-00 6. - 33 | 8595-501-500-30 11 41




8595-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
8595-501-510-00 11 42 1 8597-407-530-00 10 § | 8657-608-051-10 . 13 33
8595-505-002-00 11 28 | 8597-501-310-00 11 44 | 8657-608-052-00 13 19
8595-505-0561-20 11 22 1 8597-501-320~00 11 45 13 22
8595-510-002-00 12 6 | 8597-608-510-00 13 18 | 8657-608-053-10 13 39
85356-510-004-00 12 1] 8597-608-520-00 13 21 | 8657-608-510-00 13 4
8595-510-019-00 12 3 | 86564-101-212-00 1 20 | 8657-608-520-00 13 42
8595-510-023-00 12 11 | 8654-101-221-00 1 30 | 8657-608-530-60 13 43
8595-608-081-00 13 11 8654-101-222-00 1 19 | 8657-608-540-00 13 44
8595-608-082-00 8 2 | 8654-101-230-00 1 4 | 8657-608-550-00 13 45
13 0 1 9 | 8657-608-560-10 13 27
13 9 | 8654-101-232-00 1 5 | 8657-608-580-10 13 29
8595-608-083-00 12 4 1 10 | 8657-608-590-10 13 36
8535-608-820-00 13 8 | 8654-101-233-00 1 6 | (8657-608-610-10 13 37
8595-608-870-00 13 24 1 11 } 8657-608-850-00 13 12
. 85695-901-005-00 15 3 | 8654-202-016-00 5 2 | 8657-608-860-00 13 15
8595-901-006-00 15 4 5 5| 8657-610-051-00 14 11
8595-901-007-00 15 5| 8654-301-004-00 6 7| 8657-610-510-20 14 1
8595-901-008-00 15 7 6 20
8595-903-081-00 15 9 | 8654-501-606-10 11 9
8597-101-500-00 1 14 | 8654-501-201-00 11 2
8597-101-501-00 1 16 | 8654-501-283-00 11 31
8597-101-502-00 1 174 13 28
§597-101-510-00 1 18 | 8654-901-001-00 15 2
8597-201-001-00 2 23 | 8654-901~002-00 15 8
8597-201-051-00 4 28A1 8657-101-500-00 1 21
8597-201-052-00 4 35 | 8657-101-501-00 1 15
8597-201-053-00 4 23A) 8657-101-502-00 1 22
8597-202-500-00 5 9A)8657-101-503-00 1 23
8597-202-501-00 5 10A[ - 8657-101-510-00 1 24
8597-301-001-00 3 26/1)8657-101-511-00 1 25
8597-301-002-00 3 217] 8657-201-081-00 4 1A
, 4 34A1 8657-201-082-060 4 8B
8597-306-001-00 T 12} 8657-201-083-00 4 9B
8597-306-002-00 7 13 | 8657-202-001-00 5 1
8597-402-230-00 8 8 5 4
8597-402-310~-10 8 6 | 8657-301-004-00 6 1
8597-402-510-00 8 5| 8657-301-005-00 6 12
8597-406-001-00 9 11 | 8657-301-006-20 6 3
8597-406-200-20 9 9 | 8657-301-007-00 6 9
8597-406-210-00 9 13 6 22
8597-407-220-00 10 14 | 8657-301-008-00 6 24
8597-407-230-00 10 15 | 8657-301-009-00 6 15
8597-407-310-00 10 10 | 8657-306-002-00 7 2
8697-407-320-00 10 11 | 8657-501-530-00 11 -30
8597-407-520-00 10 § | 8657-501-540-00 11 21

29



30

01 il ZIN/LON | 07 I 71 vi £l Y
LY 1 OIH/LAN | § I HTddINESYHEY | OF g1 4 9 GZXCTIR (S) 1108
3 6 0z ¥ yE/80dS/4Van | €7 g1 61 4!
9g 9 vez ¥ : 02 g1 g1 g1
81 g 8 W/LON | g7 4 12 /490dS/4V4E5 | €1 21 €1 g1 1104
AL« I S B 1L z_ L] LHS T-G7/THAHE/MYED | 62 | S AR NI dXTO f¥ve 1 Vo
X3 v : z1 ¥ LAS Z2-1Z/19A99/4v89 | 02 3 dHOD LHYDVHE ‘HSYD | 17 ¢ -GZEOTH/10TH
34 g . ION | 11 ¢ 1S 2-91/71HARG/HYVED |1 ¥ L L 3/8%¥X09/00Y 14
08 €T | A9H-H/dSYHUD‘ATddIN | € g : IAASYD | 1 4 AAdAN/HSYD | 1 L 8ZVNOG/HAVIH
Ve 41 ¥ 11  THHHACYH04 | 2 i UAAQT/HSYD | €1 L 0/62¥X08/80774
2! 1 L2 1T JdHOD Y/ THHHA/H0A | 1 g A} 627¥06/H0714
AR TN & N A A A A P I 1. IT _JASSY __ - THEHA/ZMMOA § T A THAHH/8SYD LS LY o 97¥X04/AQYTE |
71 9 Lg g1 ldwWoD /404 | ¥ 01 17 4 1604741134
11 9 9g €1 KOO V/3404 | 7 01 7e/4¥0 | 2% g 760dA/ 110G
41 g HSYHUBHTddIN | 08 1 ANOADNILITA | 2 11 0ZXPSROS/HSNY | 77 1
T g HAIS/IVIAK | 8 i HYOA BNILITA | 87 g1 ¥1 Z POCO/gY ‘ONTHYHA
Z1 9 YHINHO/TYIEN | 8 PI TYHS/1SNd | 18 11 §ZX¢ZXz2/usnd | 1 g ¢0E9/dY ONTYYHY
S8t .8 TYIAN | B Ly K32 L O TZXPZXIT/HSNE { T8 1 A SR 5009/84 ‘DNIUYVES
L2 €1 JASSV UVHE/MNIT |8 g |dKOD B/8%/HHAON/MDHEC | 01 g 0ZX81X91/HSNd | ¥% ¥
g g1 LOH/9NINYYA/TAGYT | L 8 V01 g GIXGTX9T/HSNE | 61 z 9009 GU‘ONTUYHE
i g1 I1HE/DNINYVA/TEEVT | O g |dHOD 4/8%/MANON/¥DHA | g€ gl HY/HYHY/LHNDVHE | BT g gy ‘DNTYYEY
8 41 0Ld/THEVT | § g 62 g1 [dNOD HT/4VA¥/LaNDVHE | O g $0099Y/ONIYYAS
4 ST | GOT/VAT/ASTON/THAYT [¥1 8 ey e1 . . 8 ¢ [PHSSOES TIVA/HNIMYHEG
o1 I HONYNAINIVR/TGVT | T 8 __|dHOD __ 8¥/HHAOW/NOHA | ST ST [ROD  HY/QIN/LAADYHE | LT ¢ I e ]
6 g1 THARAIB0YS/THEVT | ¥ v1 ASSY WHANITAD | 2% el 4 g
¢ ¢T MVHOSIQ/YADNYQ/THEYT| 9 01 TYSUFAINA/YIAQD L 2T €1 [dHOD HI/QIN/IHAOVNE | 67 v
g g1 YABNYQ/THAYT | 8 |dHOD ADUVHOSIA/HIAQS |1 £1 INOYA/LR¥OVYEE | 11T v RHSG0Z8 TIva/BNI¥YEE
L g1 A8Y/ONILLIND/139VT | %1 6 ADYVHOSTA/HAADD | T y1 [dHOD HONITAD/LEWDVHE | 62 9
I g1 H43/7188Y7 | ¢ z HSY3/4HAQD | 9 g 8z g
S & b N LT or e g Z /] 9IX8W (S) sWas‘iwalrr v | T TIVE/9NI8YAT
? g 97X90X90/R8Y | 61 01 dWOD B/HU/ITHE/4HADD |'¢ 6 (S) SWEs‘itiod |8l g
6 1 1 01 92 9 g 9 DNTHYREE
i T [ASSY  ESSOM0TIYNMAOC | € 01 [dHOD A/HM/LTAG/HHAQD | 0¢ ¥ ST gl 0GZ/HUTA“ANYY
82 I Vel 01 i ¥ SHHES*1109 | € 1 ASSY G-ESY
I 1 1ES TYSYAAINA/LINIOL | €T 01 g ig SLX8H/1104 | 81 1 |kSSY HY0A Y
| Fe ] L O 1 6 01 _JAHOD __ HY/LTHE/HAA0D | 9 A T 0SXZTH/1108 16 ¢ I A NOTLINAL WYY |
1z I 91 01 Z ¥1 V6 g |isgy NOTSNHL/WYY
81 1 Vi 0T |dHOD B/HT/1T34/4HA0D | ¥8 g1 57 g1
4 T [KSSV TYSHHAINA/INIOL | 0T o1 _ ¢ e1 44 81 |dK0D HY/ATH/HYY
92 1 TYSHHAIND/INIOL | 1 0T |[dHOD 4/HT/17T89/¥3A0D | 2 g1 08XZIN/1108 | ¥¥ g1
4y g HAYTE 40l V21 01 A ¥ : 81 g1 KOO H1/QTH/ WYY
R I R 8IXGZXLI/GAH | 21 ¢ or | e N2 A R B §7 /] Ve
8¢ I |dH0D Hu/yvaY/dnu | ¢ 01 ldW0D  HT/LTHG/98A00 | ¢ H 0ZX0TH/11049 | 92 1T /}dWoD HY/#90YD/HuY
3 1T |dHOD H1/74VHY/90H | ¥2 g SIXPEX9Z/4AT10D ¥ ¥ 08Xg W/L1049 | ¥ 11
el PT |ASSY  KUHAIYHA/ESOH | § 11 ISOYHL ¥V T100 | & 8 0€X8 W/1104 | ¥2 1T {dKeD HT/890Y9/H¥Y
g Z1 YHAOW/YACTOH | ¢ g €Y98X9Z/4¥ 1100 | 92 g , 7 ¢1  |dKO0D INOYI/HYY
g §1 JdHOD KYY/HOIIH | 22 9 g ¢ 0ZX8H (dS)i104 | ¥1 VI (dHnd/ ,06) ¥aLayay
8 6 dHOD Aqrnn | s 9 HAY¥9/9Y1700 | 97 11 GZXOTH ($)1104 |86 ¥1 | A0TATHO(,08) HALAVAY
ON * 43y NOILdIHDSHA ON * d8Y NOILATHOSHA ON * AH9Y NOILAI¥OSHA ON * 43y NOTLJTHDSHA
T °d 10°L0°86 *xk%  YAQNI TYOTLHAVHATY  #xx G1-00T~LB0O-G6G8 670dd



31

F 6 HHOD H4/4Hdd01S | 8 g 8ZGSETL/TI0 TVES | ¢ £ ZITX801~1/81V1d
1 6 |dHoD H1/494d0LS | 91 g g 1 NOLSTd
¥Z €1 |dHOD WHAdOIS | 17 Z Z18G0€0L/TI0°¥ES | 61 9 ASYAUD/Ad1d
8z el 44ddoLS | 6 ¥ 012887017110 VAS | 1€ T | # OPX  8/9NI¥ASNIA
9 6  NYALEY HOLOTO*DNIUS | § ¢ 8LYSZOL/TI0CT¥ES | 21 I i 0VX  9/DNINASNId

S |91 .8 _INOTSNAL NIYHD‘ONINAS | 07 ¢ I I wo_ooev { oo

€T T quTH 01 e L g L 3

11 T1 |Rssy TIHHA | 9 el 97 3 e 11

v 11 ASSY AD0VDCIddHA | ¢ 8 ZV00H/DNINAS |46 ¥ ¥ § | A OFX G/BNINAS‘NId

1z 11 g 11 dIT0/BNTH4S |76 v 66 11 5% €/11TdS*NId

LT I3 LNOYI/EDNVO/THAHA | 47 1 01 Z 130/7Y88 | 2 1 TNIT*NId

LS T N ] 1 HMORANTTAS | T L R0 MIVHCNIA

o1 11 JKSSY HDNYD/THHHA | 0F T JKSSY ANOAEARHTS | L1 g NOISNEL WIVHO‘qod | ¢t 1 ZT1X0%Z/NId

11 L DZH/AS ‘HAHSYA | A1 1 AYORAATATS | £ Al ONIYNOYA €0¥ | | 1 GEIXBI/NId

91 1 o ¢z 1 [kssy HY0A TAHATS | 61 9 6 £1

L g 9IH/dS‘4AHSVA | B L 9 9 g el

ge 9 VIH/dS ‘UHHSYH | € L 2 T/HIHS.| 07 ¥ 3 24/dVNSONTY | Z 8 96X91/NId

IS 2 T S . LIS 20 I - I e 9% 1T | PBX9T/NId |
gg el S B g 9 L/ VNS HNTH | ¥ A G9X9T/N1d
ze eI V¥ 0g 9 D 0V/dYNSCONIY | 22 g1

¢ g1 8T ¢ ¥ 11 D 08/d¥NSDNIH | 61 €1 CPXGT/NId

8 21 TIN/dS‘¥FHSYA | 8T 2 Z1 g D LI/dYNSONTY | L8 1T eeX9T/NId

L g1 91 7 ZO/WIHS | €1 g D 91/dVNS‘ONIY | LT A 88XST/NId

AT 1 N R 2 2 N g7 ¢ s |\ A T T 88X2T/NId

e Ty [y 7 01 g 6e €1 ZYNZ1/NId

v, ¢ DTH/JS“MHHSYA | LT ¥ L3 ¥ g1 1 BTTXZT/NId

L9 61 e Vo1 b 7z 11 8OTXZ1/NId

9 v 8 W/dS‘YAHSYA | LT ¢ g1 ¢ 8 1 ESX0T/NIA

ge 11 TTH/TACEHSYA | LT 2 07 Z 8T 11 PYX80/NId

e v\ R L A TO/KIES |6 7 b dYNS/ONIE | 4 ] 1T [dKOD aNYHs/NId

47 ¢ PTH/Td “HHHSVH | 97 1 L7 9 € v NId

9 g HN¥D TAVEEHAHSVA | 61 1 B1 I T ) 0ZTEA/ATING | 21 21 6 d/DNI¥-D

g1 7z TOXSSNSH/UAHSYA | 81 T [kSs¥ HY0ALAVHS | ¥ g , 9 Z 089/BNIY-0

3 11 GOX0SXOS/HAHSYA | 4 1 AYORIAVES | 1 g GZTEAZRETING | 0F 11

8 L 90X09%07 /4THSYA | L g INANI“IAVES | TT ¢ ) dNOD ABTI04 | 2T B

7 Lo 90X09XST/HANSYA | 21§ e |\ L1 L e X [

g L SOXSSXPI/4mHSYA [ 21 2 LAdIN0/TdvES |2 7 (/1) NIVHa*9nid | g B §H/ W00 LN

el © lag ¥ ¥ g REYDS/001d | €2 1

L Z1 Ve v ge ¥ AVIS/HL¥Td |61 11

07 11 ZIH/ WHHSYA | 8 ¥ 2z Z 89XGL/T/RL¥Td | L 01

8 1 L Z LOdNI/LAVHS | 11 B GeXNS9/T/HI¥Td | ¢ 01 YHHSYA/LON

| 8e ] L S £ N A D B 9% & | _sexegs/miyIAl o W 4 S IXOZH/LON
0z ¢ 9TH / HdHSVA | €1 ¥ WHINAOO/14VHS | ¢z Z 79X09/1/41v1d | '8¢ €1

vl g _ YAHSVA | 88 9 ¥97 v g1 11

21 11 SSY  p-00'¢X8/d¥IL | ¢ 9 HaAYYE/14VHS | 82 v 60TX0ET/1/01V1d | § g 9TH/LON

IT I 57 1 67 ¥ YOXGOT/T/HIVI | ¥ L

g 1 AT0H/dIT04NS | 22 1 |ASS¥ d¥0A IJVHS | €1 6 POXGZ/I/81¥Md | vE 9 PIN/LON

9 4! NOLSId‘¥addois | 12 9 8268801/7110°1yas | 92 g SSIX00T/1/81V1d | 92 g1 ZIN/LON

ON * 43y NOILJI¥OSHG ON * 43y NOILAI¥DSHT ON ° AHY NOILAI¥OSHA ON ° 4HY NOILJI¥DSHA

¢ d T0°L0°86 s YHONI TVOTLHEVHATY  w#x 0T-001-L60-G658  6F04H






L

LABEL NATUPE!

5

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l. du Brézet - 53014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 T390 23 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



